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TENNIS FEES Resident Non-Resident 
Individual / League Membership - 12-month period $125 $250 
Individual / League Membership – 6 months $75 $150 
Individual / League Membership – 3 months $50 $100 
Asphalt Daily (per person, per hour) $6 $12 
Clay Daily (per person, per hour) $8 $16 

 
 
FITNESS CENTER FEES Resident Non-Resident 
Individual Membership – 12-month period $125 $250 
Monthly Membership $15 $30 
Daily Membership $2 $4 

 
 
DOG PARK REGISTRATION FEES Resident Non-Resident 
Individual Membership – 12-month period $30/dog $120/dog 
Additional Dog Fee - Max of 3 dogs per household No fee $45/dog 
Lost Key Fob / 2nd Key Fob per Household $10 $20 

 
 
NON-MOTORIZED BOAT STORAGE Resident Non-Resident 
Annual Permit      $100 $250 

 
 
YARD SALE FEES Resident Non-Resident 
Double Space (Parking Space) $45 $55 
Triple Space (Parking Space) $55 $65 

 
 
RECREATION PARKING PASS Resident Non-Resident 
For use during recreational activities and only valid 6pm-9:30pm 
at Hagen Park & Richardson Park  $30 $60 

 
 

ATHLETIC FIELD FEES Resident Non-Resident RESIDENT              
Non-Profit Rate 

NON-RESIDENT 
Non-Profit Rate 

Mickel Park Field 
Rental Per Field Per Hour $35 $70 $25 $35 
Wilton Manors Elementary School Field  
Rental Per Field   Per Hour $30 $60 $25 $30 
Softball / Kickball Lining  $20 $40 $15 $20 
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COMMUNITY CENTER FEES Resident Non-
Resident 

RESIDENT              
Non-Profit 

Rate 

NON-
RESIDENT 
Non-Profit 

Rate 
$250 Security deposit due at the time of paying for permit.   
Hagen Park Community Center (Capacity: 200) Per Hour $100 $200 $75 $100 
Hagen Park 1/3 Room (Mon – Thursday) Per Hour $30 $60 $25 $30 
Hagen Park 2/3 Room (Mon – Thursday) Per Hour $60 $120 $45 $60 
Stafford Park & Nature Preserve (Capacity: 99) Per Hour $75 $150 $55 $75 
Cultural Center (Capacity: 98) Per Hour $50 $100 $40 $50 
 
$400 Security deposit for rentals at Richardson Park. Due at the time of paying for the permit.  
4 Hour Minimum Rental  
Richardson Historic Park - Manor House Per Hour $175 $350 $135 $175 
Richardson Historic Park - Carriage House Per Hour $175 $350 $135 $175 
Richardson Historic Park - Manor & Carriage House Per Hour $300 $600 $225 $300 
 
Wedding Suite or Dressing Room  $75 
Wedding Suite and Dressing Room  $125 
      
Facility Set-up (tables & chairs etc.)   $200 

 
 

PAVILION RESERVATIONS Resident Non-
Resident 

RESIDENT              
Non-Profit 

Rate 

NON-
RESIDENT 
Non-Profit 

Rate 
$75 Security deposit due at the time of paying for permit. 
Stafford Park & Nature Preserve All Day $50 $100  $40  $50 
Richardson Historic Park  All Day $200 $400  $150  $200 
Mickel Park – Concession Stand Pavilion All Day $50 $100  $40  $50 
Mickel Park – Splash Pad Area Pavilion All Day $50 $100  $40  $50 
$200 Security deposit due at the time of paying for permit.  
Mickel Park – Entertainment Pavilion 3 hr min. Per Hour $40 $80 $30 $40 
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SPECIAL EVENT FEES 
Additional Staff / Labor Fee: $50/hr per employee 
Staff rates are subject to change and depend on time and date of rental or function. Staff will provide an estimate 
at the time of request. 
Detail / Security Officer - Based on Hourly Fee Determined by City Police Chief 

 
Special Event Permit Application Fees 
Anticipated 5,001+ Participants  $250 
Anticipated 1,001 to 5,000 Participants  $200 
Anticipated 251 to 1,000 Participants  $150 
Anticipated 101 to 250 Participants  $100 
Anticipated Less than 100 Participants  $50 
Addition to established event/street festival  $100 
Appeal Fee for Denial of Application (non-refundable) $250 

 
  
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 
 
Recreation Program & Instructional Fees 
Fees for recreation programs, fitness classes, camps, clinics, leagues, and other instructional offerings 
may vary based on instructor costs, materials, facility usage, and market conditions. The Leisure Services 
Director is authorized to establish program-specific fees accordingly. 
 
Fees may be assessed per session, per class, or per season, and shall be published in advance of 
registration. All such fees shall be reviewed annually for consistency with city policy and programming 
needs. 
 
Definitions:      

• RESIDENT- A person or persons whose main residence or business is in the city limits of Wilton 
Manors 

• NON-RESIDENT- A person or persons whose residence is in the city limits of any City other than 
Wilton Manors  

• RETURNED CHECK FEE - $25.00 or 5%, WHICHEVER IS GREATER   
    

 
 
 


